
Region/Position Name Phone EMail Address 
HEADQUARTER STAFF 

Chief Lorrie Wilson (916) 653-2132 Lorrie_Wilson@dot.ca.gov 
Liaison - Central Region 

(except District 10), District 11 
and 12 Tom Donovan (916) 654-3212 Thomas_Donovan@dot.ca.gov 

Liaison - Northern Region, and 
District 10 Mark Fain (916) 654-4812 Mark_ Fain@dot.ca.gov 

Liaison - District 4, 7 and 8 Paul Pham (916) 654-4121 Paul_Pham@dot.ca.gov 

NORTHERN REGION 
DISTRICT 01, 02 Mike Freitas (530) 225-3361 Mike_ Freitas@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 3 Tadj Ratajczak (530) 740-4917 Tadj_Ratajczak@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 4 Suresh Dharmani (510) 286-5309 Suresh_Dharmani@dot.ca.gov 
4- Local Programs Vernia Smith (510) 286-5363 Vernia_R_Smith@dot.ca.gov 

CENTRAL REGION 
Central Region 

Reviewer Dan Pantoja (559) 445.6232 Dan_Pantoja@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 5 Pamela Dean (805) 549-3061 pamela.dean@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 6 Kent Hagen (559) 445-6205 kent_hagen@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 9 Nancy Escallier (760) 872-0641 Nancy_Escallier@dot.ca.gov 
DISTRICT 10 Denise Alexander (209) 948-7979 Denise_Alexander@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 7 Mark Lyles (213) 897-1804 Mark_Lyles@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 8 Steve Hatt (909) 383-6307 Stephen_Hatt@dot.ca.gov 

DISTRICT 11 Amy Lamott Vargas (619) 688-6944 amy_lamott_vargas@dot.ca.gov 

Ricky Rodriguez (949) 724-2386 DISTRICT 12 Ricky_Rodriguez@dot.ca.gov 

COVERAGE AREAS
 

NORTHERN REGION 

District 1 Del Norte, Humboldt, Mendocino, Lake 

District 2 Siskiyou, Modoc, Trinity, Shasta, Lassen, Tehama, Plumas 

District 3 Glenn, Butte, Sierra, Colusa, Sutter, Yuba, Nevada, Placer, Yolo, Sacramento, El Dorado 

CENTRAL REGION 

mailto:Ricky_Rodriguez@dot.ca.gov


District 5 Santa Cruz, San Benito, Monterey, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara 

District 6 Madera, Fresno, Kings, Tulare, Kern 

District 9 Mono, Inyo 

District 10 Amador, San Joaquin, Calaveras, Alpine, Stanislaus, Tuolumne, Merced, Mariposa 

DISTRICT 4 Sonoma, Napa, Solano, Marin, Contra Costa, Alameda, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara 

DISTRICT 7 Los Angeles, Ventura 

DISTRICT 8 San Bernardino, Riverside 

DISTRICT 11 San Diego, Imperial 

DISTRICT 12 Orange 


